

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: MAY 4, 1999

April 22, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: VALENCIA ROAD STORM DAMAGEREPAIR, P.M. 0.93

DAF NO. CSC-SCr-007-0, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (001) CONTRACT NUMBER 81684, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 93373 1

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 14, 1999. The contractor was Cimarron Construction of Oakdale CA.

The original bid price was \$381,981.50, and total construction cost is \$395,576.95. Conditions encountered during construction required the removal of unsuitable subgrade material. Additional aggregate base was needed to support the drainage ditch and the 18" culvert was extended to insure proper drainage. Contract Change Order No. 1 covering this additional work was approved by your Board. A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works

JVN:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

Public Works

Cimarron Construction

211

(

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

STORM DAMAGE REPAIR, P.M. 0.93, DAF NO. CSC-SCr-007-O FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (00 1)

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VALENCIA ROAD AT M.P. 0.93

The work of improvement was completed by Cimarron Construction whose address is 679A Hedburg Way, Oakdale, CA 953 6 1.

The work of improvement was actually completed the 14th day of April, 1999, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 4th day of May 1999.

DATED: May 4, 1999

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 4th day of May 1999, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 4th day of May 1999, at Santa Cruz, California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

212

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

VALENCIA ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR P.M. 0.93 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (001)

CONTRACT NO. 81684

213,595.45	96'949'968\$	SJATOT]					
	l						I	
								ļ
	∣ 00'000'0 ↓\$	00.000,01\$	1	'S'7	%00 1	00.000,01\$	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	91
	\$507,431, S0	07.73\$		SF	3,595	3,595	EARTH RETAINING STRUCTURE	14 E
00.084\$	90.082,280.00	00.08\$	9	Ŀ	99	09	18" DIA. CORRUGATED PE PIPE	13
	00'00 1 'Z\$	00' 00 l 'Z\$		Α∃	1	1	TYPE GO INLET	.
	00.002,3\$	00.003,3\$		ĽS.	1	1	ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LL
	00.004,1\$	00.007\$		A3	7	7	CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLEY	
(\$225,00)	00 [.] 09 ⁺ 6\$	00.34\$	g-	-TE	210	215	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL	
	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		.S.1	l	l	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	8
(\$1,285.00)	00.817,2\$	00.3\$	L9Z-	-T-	543	008	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	
00.906,8\$	\$22,106.00	00.041\$	27.90	NOT	06.731	130	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	
St 617,01\$	St. 463,72\$	00.34\$	12.88.21	NOT	12.21	375	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2-CCO 1	<u>'</u> 9
	00.000,2\$	00.000,3\$.S.J	%00l	l	EROSION CONTROL & REVEGETATION	7
	00.000,85\$	00.07\$	-	CX	008	008	(F) EARTHWORK	3
	00.000,8\$	00'000'9\$		'S'7	%001	l	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2
	00.000,81\$	\$12,000.00		'S'7	%001	l l	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	. 1
				_	YTITNAUD	YTITNAUD		ON.
DIELEBENCE	FINAL COST	UNITCOST	DIEEEBENCE	TINU	MEASURED	PROPOSED	ILEM	MBTI

YAAMMUS

EINAL #395,5005T: CHANGES: \$13,595,45 081GINAL BID: \$381,981.50 We have reviewed the proposed final estimate for work dons on VALENCIA ROAD STORMDAMAGE REPAIR P.M. 0.93 FEDERAL PROJECT No. ER-3654 (000), Contract 81684 and the summary given above. We agree that this summary accurately reflects the quantities and values of the work performed, and we hereby sign to indicate our acceptance or qualified acceptance of the proposed final estimate. Our exceptions, if any, are noted or referred to below.

CIMARRON CONSTRUCTION

Signed - Signed

- Fitle -- Oate -

Exceptions:

41